1231 I Street, Sacramento, CA 95814 Thos Bros: 358D1 Site Address: 8657 MELVILLE DR SAC Parcel No: 117-1410-026 Sub-Type: RES Housing (Y/N): CONTRACTOR GRANT RONALD 8657 MELVILLE BR 867 MELVILLE BR 868	CITY OF SACRAMENTO		Permit No:	0409684
Parcel No: 117-1410-026 CONTRACTOR GRANT RONALD 8675 MELVILLE RD ELK GROVE CA 95758 Nature of Work: NEW SWIMMING POOL NO HEATER CONSTRUCTION LENDING AGENCY: I hereby affirm under penalty of perjury that there is a construction lending agency for the performance of the work for which disp permit is issued (Sec. 3097, Civ. C). Lender's Nature Lender's Natur	1231 1 Street, Sacramento, CA 9	5814 to 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		2 358D1
Parcel No: 117-1410-026 CONTRACTOR GRANT RONALD 8675 MELVILLE RD ELK GROVE CA 95758 Nature of Work: NEW SWIMMING POOL NO HEATER CONSTRUCTION LENDING AGENCY: I hereby affirm under penalty of perjury that there is a construction lending agency for the performance of the work for which disp permit is issued (Sec. 3097, Civ. C). Lender's Nature Lender's Natur	Cita Address, OCET MET VITTE DD	CACATON TO		BB6
GRANT RONALD SET MELIVILE RD ELK CROYE CA 95758 Nature of Work: NEW SWIMMING POOL NO HEATER CONSTRUCTION LENDING AGENCY: 1 hereby affirm under penalty of perjury that there is a construction lending agency for the performance of the work for which this permit is issued (See. 3997, Civ. C). Lender's Name Londer's Address License Class License Class License Class License Class License Number 2000 of Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code and my license is in full force and effect. License Class License Number 2000 of Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code and my license is in full force and effect. License Class License Number 2000 of Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code and my license is in full force and effect. License Class License Number 2000 of Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code and my license is in full force and effect. Contractor Signature License Law (Chapter 9 (commencing with Section 7000) of Division of a permit subjects the applicant to a civil penalty of not more than five hungered oldars (\$500.00). As as owner of the property, or my employees with wages as their sole compensation, will do the work, and the structure part of intended or offered for slan. If the contractor Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature License Law does not apply to an owner of property who builds or improve the purpose of sale. In ISSUING THIS BUILDING FERMIT, the applicant represents, and the city relies on the representation of the applicant, that the ap		(SAC)		
CONSTRUCTION LENDING AGENCY: 1 hereby affirm under penalty of perjury that there is a construction lending agency for the performance of the work for which this permit is issued (Sec. 3097, Civ. C.) Lender's Name L	CONTRACTOR	GRANT RONALD 8657 MELVILLE RD	ARCHITECT	
Lender's Aiddress License Class Li	Nature of Work: NEW SWIMMING PO	OOL NO HEATER		
Lender's Name	CONSTRUCTION LENDING AGENCY:	I hereby affirm under penalty of perjury that	there is a construction lending agency	for the performance of
LICENSED CONTRACTORS DECLARATION: I hereby affirm under penalty of perjury that I am licensed under provisions of Chapter 9 (commencing with section 7000) of Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code and my license is in full force and effect. License Class License Number Date Contractor Signature OWNER-BUILDER DECLARATION: I hereby affirm under penalty of perjury that I am exempt from the contractors License Law for the following reason (Sec. 7031.5, Business and Professions Code; any city or county which requires a permit to construct, alter, improve, demolish, or repair any structure, and the contractors (License Law for the following reason (Sec. 7031.5, Business and Professions Code; any city or county which requires a permit to construct, alter, improve, demolish, or repair any structure, and the contractors (License Law (Chapter 9 (commencing with Section 7000) of Division 8 of the Business and Professions Code) or that he or she is exempt therefrom and the busines for the alleged exemption. Any violation of Section 7031.5 by any applicant for a permit subjects the applicant to a civil penalty of not more than five hundred dollars (\$500.000): As a owner of the property, or my employees with wages as their sole compensation, will do the work, and the structure in the intended or offered for side town. 7044, Business and Professional Code: The Contractors License Law does not apply to an owner of property who paids or improves thereon, and who does such work himself or herself or through his/her own employees, provided that such improvements as given intended or offered for side the publicant in provements is sold within one year of completion, the owner-builder will have the burdag absolvers that heshe did not build or improve for the purpose of side.) I as owner of the property, am exclusively contracting with licensed contractors to construct property (\$500.000). I am exempt under Sec. B & PC for this resource and the city relies on the representation of the applicant verified all necessions	the work for which this permit is issued (Sec. 3097, C	Civ. C).		
Commencing with section 7000) of Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code and my license is in full force and effect. License Class License Number Date Contractor Signature OWNER-BUILDER DECLARATION: I hereby alitim under penality of perjury that I am exempt from the contractors License Law for the following reson (Sec. 7031.5, Business and Professions Code: any city or county which requires a permit to construct, alter, improve, demolish, or repair any structure, prior to its issuance, also requires the applicant for such permit to file a signed statement that he or she is licensed pursuant to the provisions of the Contractors to its issuance, also requires the applicant for such permit to file a signed statement that he or she is exempt therefrom and the basis for the alleged exemption. Any violation of Section 7031.5 by any applicant for a permit subjects the applicant to a civil penalty of not more than five basis for the alleged exemption. Any violation of Section 7031.5 by any applicant for a permit subjects the applicant to a civil penalty of not more than five basis for the alleged exemption. Any violation of Section 7031.5 by any applicant for a permit subjects the applicant to a civil penalty of not more than five hoads such work himself or herself or through his/her own employees, provided that such improvements as a five his desired for such and the subject of the property, who does such work himself or herself or through his/her own employees, provided that such improvements as a five his did not introduce of completion, the owner-builder will have the building or improvement is sold within one year of completion, the owner-builder will have the building imaged or offered for sale. If, however, the building or improvement is sold within one year of completion, the owner-builder will have the building or imaged or offered for sale. If, however, he building or improvement is sold within one year of completion, the owner-builder will have the building of the property, and exclusively contract	Lender's Name	Lender'sAddress		
OWNER-BUILDER DECLARATION: I hereby affirm under penalty of perjury that I am exempt from the contractors License Law for the following reason (Sec. 7031.5, Business and Professions Code; any city or county which requires a permit to construct, alter, improve, demolish, or repair any structure, proto to its issuance, also requires the applicant for such permit to file a signed statement that he or she is its cleaved pursuant to the provisions of the Contractors License Law (Chapter 9 (commencing with Section 7000) of Division 8 of the Business and Professions Code) or that he or she is exempt therefrom and the basis for the alleged exemption. Any violation of Section 7031.5 by any applicant for a permit subjects the applicant to a civil penalty of not more than five hundred dollars (\$500.00): As a owner of the property, or my employees with wages as their sole compensation, will do the work, and the structure in not intended or offered for state text. 7044, Business and Professional Code: The Contractors License Law does not apply to an owner of property who builds or improvement who does such more than the property of state text. The work insured for herself or through this purpose of sale.) I, as owner of the property, am exclusively contracting with licensed contractors to construct the project (Sac 1044, Business and Professions Code: The Contractors License Law does not apply to an owner of property who builds or improvements or fine the property and exclusively contracting with licensed contractors to construct the project (Sac 1044, Business and Professions Code: The Contractors License Law does not apply to an owner of property who builds or improvement to the contractors become Law does not apply to an owner of property who builds or improvement to the contractors become the projects with a contractor(s) icensed pursuant to the Contractors License Law does not apply to an owner of property who builds or improvement to the constructed does not violate any law or arrivate agreement relating to permit s	(commencing with section 7000) of Division 3 of the	Business and Professions Code and my licer	perjury that I am licensed under p se is in full force and effect.	rovisions of Chapter 9
eason (see: 7031.3, Business and Professions Code; any eity or county which requires a permit to construct, after, improve, demolish, or repair any structure, into to its issuance, also requires the applicant for such permit to file a signed statement that he or she is idensed pursuant to the provisions of the Contractors incense Law (Chapter 9 (commencing with Section 7003) of Division 8 of the Business and Professions Code) or that he or she is exempt therefrom and the assis for the alleged exemption. Any violation of Section 7031.5 by any applicant for a permit subjects the applicant to a civil penalty of not more than five undered dollars (\$500.00); as a owner of the property, or my employees with wages as their sole compensation, will do the work, and the structure in the intended or offered for alle (\$62.** 7044, Business and Professional Code: The Contractors License Law does not apply to an owner of property who builds or improvements are file intended or offered for alle (\$62.** 7044, Business and Professional Code: The Contractors License Law does not apply to an owner of property with builds or improvements are file intended or offered for alle (\$62.** 7044, Business and Professional Code: The Contractors License Law does not apply to an owner of property who builds or improves therein, and value business and Professions Code: the Contractors License Law does not apply to an owner of property who builds or improves therein, and value business and Professions Code: the Contractors License Law). I am exempt under See: B & PC for this resson: Owner Signature Nessurements and locations shown on the application or accompanying drawings and that the improvement to be constructed does not violate any law or rivate agreement relating to permissible or prohibited locations for such improvements. This building permit does untubrrize any illegal location of any private agreement relating to location of any private agreement relating to location of improvements and locations shown on the application or acco				
N ISSUING THIS BUILDING PERMIT, the applicant represents, and the city relies on the representation of the applicant, that the applicant verified all neasurements and locations shown on the application or accompanying drawings and that the improvement to be constructed does not violate any law or rivate agreement relating to permissible or prohibited locations for such improvements. This building permit does not authorize any illegal location of any mprovement or the violation of any private agreement relating to location of improvements. certify that I have read this application and state that all information is correct. I agree to comply with all city and county ordinances and state laws relating to uniding construction and herby authorize representative(s) of this city to enter upon the abovementioned property for inspection purposes. A publicant/Agent Signature WORKER'S COMPENSATION DECLARATION: I hereby affirm under penalty of perjury one of the following declarations: I have and will maintain a certificate of consent to self-insure for workers' compensation as provided for by Section 3700 of the Labor Code, for the performance of work for which the permit is issued. I have and will maintain workers' compensation insurance, as required by Section 3700 of the Labor Code, for the performance of the work for which is permit is issued. My workers' compensation insurance carrier and policy number are: Carrier Policy Number Exp Date (This section need not be completed if the permit is for \$100 or less) I certify that in the performance of the work for which this permit is issued, Ishall temploy any person in any manner so as to become subject to the workers' compensation provisions of Section 3700 of the Labor Code, I shall forthwith comply with those provisions.	1 (4)			
N ISSUING THIS BUILDING PERMIT, the applicant represents, and the city relies on the representation of the applicant, that the applicant verified all neasurements and locations shown on the application or accompanying drawings and that the improvement to be constructed does not violate any law or rivate agreement relating to permissible or prohibited locations for such improvements. This building permit does not authorize any illegal location of any moreovement or the violation of any private agreement relating to location of improvements. certify that I have read this application and state that all information is correct. I agree to comply with all city and county ordinances and state laws relating to wilding construction and herby authorize representative(s) of this city to enter upon the povementioned property for inspection purposes. Applicant/Agent Signature VORKER'S COMPENSATION DECLARATION: I hereby affirm under penalty of perjury one of the following declarations: I have and will maintain a certificate of consent to self-insure for workers' compensation as provided for by Section 3700 of the Labor Code, for the enformance of work for which the permit is issued. I have and will maintain workers' compensation insurance, as required by Section 3700 of the Labor Code, for the performance of the work for which his permit is issued. My workers' compensation insurance carrier and policy number are: Carrier Policy Number Exp Date (This section need not be completed if the permit is for \$100 or less) I certify that in the performance of the work for which this permit is issued, Ishall or employ any person in any manner so as to become subject to the workers' compensation provisions of Section 3700 of the Labor Code, I shall forthwith comply with those provisions.	who does such work himself or herself or through his he building or improvement is sold within one year of the purpose of sale.) Las owner of the property, an exclusively contained the purpose of sale.	the Contractors License Law does not apply to solve the completion, the owner-builder will have the contracting with licensed contractors to constructing with licensed contractors to constructing with licensed contractors to construct the contractors and contractors to contractors.	o an owner of property who builds or provements are not intended or offere e burden disploying that he/she did no	improves thereon, and d for sale. If, however, ot build or improve for
neasurements and locations shown on the application or accompanying drawings and that the improvement to be constructed does not violate any law or rivate agreement relating to permissible or prohibited locations for such improvements. This building permit does not authorize any illegal location of any private agreement relating to location of improvements. certify that I have read this application and state that all information is correct. I agree to comply with all city and county ordinances and state laws relating to uilding construction and herby authorize representative(s) of this city to enter upon the abovementioned property for inspection purposes. Applicant/Agent Signature VORKER'S COMPENSATION DECLARATION: I hereby affirm under penalty of perjury one of the following declarations: I have and will maintain a certificate of consent to self-insure for workers' compensation as provided for by Section 3700 of the Labor Code, for the erformance of work for which the permit is issued. I have and will maintain workers' compensation insurance, as required by Section 3700 of the Labor Code, for the performance of the work for which is permit is issued. My workers' compensation insurance carrier and policy number are: Carrier Policy Number Exp Date (This section need not be completed if the permit is for \$100 or less) I certify that in the performance of the work for which this permit is issued, Ishall or employ any person in any manner so as to become subject to the workers' compensation provisions of Section 3700 of the Labor Code, I shall forthwith comply with those provisions.	who does such work himself or herself or through his he building or improvement is sold within one year of the purpose of sale.)	the Contractors License Law does not apply to solve from the completion, the owner-builder will have the completion with licensed contractors to constructing with licensed contractors to construction of property who builds or improves there is a contractor of property who builds or improves the contractors.	o an owner of property who builds or provements are not intended or offere e burden disploying that he/she did no	improves thereon, and d for sale. If, however, ot build or improve for
I have and will maintain a certificate of consent to self-insure for workers' compensation as provided for by Section 3700 of the Labor Code, for the erformance of work for which the permit is issued. I have and will maintain workers' compensation insurance, as required by Section 3700 of the Labor Code, for the performance of the work for which its permit is issued. My workers' compensation insurance carrier and policy number are: Carrier Policy Number Exp Date (This section need not be completed if the permit is for \$100 or less) I certify that in the performance of the work for which this permit is issued, Ishall of employ any person in any manner so as to become subject to the workers' compensation laws of California and agree that if I should become subject to the orkers' compensation provisions of Section 3700 of the Labor Code, I shall forthwith comply with those provisions.	As an exempt under Sec Business and Professional Code: In who does such work himself or herself or through his he building or improvement is sold within one year of the purpose of sale.) I, as owner of the property, am exclusively confine Contractors License Law does not apply to an ownicensed pursuant to the Contractors License Law). I am exempt under Sec B	the Contractors License Law does not apply to solve from the completion, the owner-builder will have the completion, the owner-builder will have the contracting with licensed contractors to construction of property who builds or improves there are of property who builds or improves the solve from the reason:	o an owner of property who builds or provements are not intended or offere e burden disploying that he/she did no	improves thereon, and d for sale. If, however, ot build or improve for
I have and will maintain a certificate of consent to self-insure for workers' compensation as provided for by Section 3700 of the Labor Code, for the erformance of work for which the permit is issued. I have and will maintain workers' compensation insurance, as required by Section 3700 of the Labor Code, for the performance of the work for which his permit is issued. My workers' compensation insurance carrier and policy number are: Carrier Policy Number Exp Date (This section need not be completed if the permit is for \$100 or less) I certify that in the performance of the work for which this permit is issued, Ishall of employ any person in any manner so as to become subject to the workers' compensation laws of California and agree that if I should become subject to the orkers' compensation provisions of Section 3700 of the Labor Code, I shall forthwith comply with those provisions.	As owner of the property, am exclusively continued pursuant to the Contractors License Law does not apply to an own icensed pursuant to the Contractors License Law). I am exempt under Sec. B N ISSUING THIS BUILDING PERMIT, the approximate agreement relating to permissible or prohibite in more agreement or the violation of any private agreement certify that I have read this application and state that wilding construction and herby authorize representative.	the Contractors License Law does not apply to solve own employees, provided that such import completion, the owner-builder will have the ontracting with licensed contractors to construct of property who builds or improves there are PC for this reason: Dwner Signature Dilicant represents, and the city relies on the in or accompanying drawings and that the id docations for such improvements. This but relating to location of improvements. all information is correct. I agree to comply the property of this city to enter upon the abovement.	can owner of property who builds or provements are not intended or offere to burden observing that he/she did not uct the project (Sec. 7044). Business seen, and who contracts for such project representation of the applicant, that the provement to be constructed does aliding permit does not authorize any with all city and county ordinances at	improves thereon, and d for sale. If, however, of build or improve for and Professions Code: cts with a contractor(s) The applicant verified all not violate any law or illegal location of any
(This section need not be completed if the permit is for \$100 or less) I certify that in the performance of the work for which this permit is issued, Ishall of employ any person in any manner so as to become subject to the workers' compensation laws of California and agree that if I should become subject to the orkers' compensation provisions of Section 3700 of the Labor Code, I shall forthwith comply with those provisions.	As an exempt under Sec. I am exempt under Sec. I am exempt under Sec. B I am exempt under Sec. I am exempt under Sec. B I am exempt under Sec. B I am exempt under of the application and state that uilding construction and herby authorize representative attentions.	the Contractors License Law does not apply to solve owner such a completion, the owner-builder will have the contracting with licensed contractors to construct of property who builds or improves there are PC for the reason: Owner Signature Discontracting with licensed contractors to construct of property who builds or improves there are property who builds or improves there are property who builds or improves the property who builds or improves the property with the property with the property of the property with the property of the p	can owner of property who builds or provements are not intended or offere to burden of the burden of the burden of the project (Sec. 7044, Business seen, and who contracts for such project property of the applicant, that the provement to be constructed does aliding permit does not authorize any with all city and county ordinances are inner property for inspection purposes.	improves thereon, and d for sale. If, however, of build or improve for and Professions Code: cts with a contractor(s) he applicant verified all not violate any law or illegal location of any and state laws relating to s.
(This section need not be completed if the permit is for \$100 or less) I certify that in the performance of the work for which this permit is issued, Ishall of employ any person in any manner so as to become subject to the workers' compensation laws of California and agree that if I should become subject to the orkers' compensation provisions of Section 3700 of the Labor Code, I shall forthwith comply with those provisions.	As who does such work himself or herself or through his who does such work himself or herself or through his he building or improvement is sold within one year of the purpose of sale.)	de Contractors License Law does not apply to she contractors becense Law does not apply to she completion, the owner-builder will have the ontracting with licensed contractors to construct of property who builds or improves they as PC for the reason: Device Signature Discant represents, and the city relies on the interpretation of improvements. This build locations for such improvements. all information is correct. I agree to comply the property of this city to enter upon the abovement applicant/Agent Signature TION: I hereby affirm under penalty of penalty of self-insure for workers' compensation as in insurance, as required by Section 3700 of	pan owner of property who builds or provements are not intended or offere to burden of the policy that he/she did not uct theoroject (Sec. 7044, Business sen, and who contracts for such project, that the interpretation of the applicant, that the interpretation of the constructed does all did not property for inspection purposes in the project of the following declarations as provided for by Section 3700 of the provided for	improves thereon, and d for sale. If, however, of build or improve for and Professions Code: cts with a contractor(s) he applicant verified all not violate any law or illegal location of any and state laws relating to s.
The state of the s	N ISSUING THIS BUILDING PERMIT, the application rivate agreement relating to permissible or prohibite mprovement or the violation of any private agreement certify that I have read this application and state that uilding construction and herby authorize representative of work for which the permit is issued. NORKER'S COMPENSATION DECLARA I have and will maintain a certificate of conservation and workers' compensation insurates agreement is issued. NORKER'S COMPENSATION DECLARA I have and will maintain workers' compensation insurates agreement is issued. NORKER'S compensation insurates agreement or the violation of any private agreement certificate of conservate agreement is issued.	de Contractors License Law does not apply to sher own employees, provided that such import completion, the owner-builder will have the ontracting with licensed contractors to construct of property who builds or improves they as PC for the reason: Dwner Signature Dicant represents, and the city relies on the interpretation of improvements. This be relating to location of improvements. all information is correct. I agree to comply the ve(s) of this city to enter upon the abovement applicant/Agent Signature TION: I hereby affirm under penalty of penalt to self-insure for workers' compensation as in insurance, as required by Section 3700 of ance carrier and policy number are:	pan owner of property who builds or provements are not intended or offere burden of the proving that he/she did not uct the project (Sec. 7044, Business sen, and who contracts for such project in the provement to be constructed does all ding permit does not authorize any with all city and county ordinances are ioned property for inspection purposes in provided for by Section 3700 of the the Labor Code, for the performance	improves thereon, and d for sale. If, however, of build or improve for and Professions Code: cts with a contractor(s) he applicant verified all not violate any law or illegal location of any and state laws relating to s.

THIS PERMIT SHALL EXPIRE BY LIMITATION IF WORK IS NOT COMMENCED WITHIN 180 DAYS.